

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/317
Health Board senior staff

Information Requested:

The name and email address of the person with your Health board that holds the following job titles:

- 1. Senior Information Risk Officer (SIRO)** David Thomas – Director of Digital Health & Intelligence
- 2. Chief Information Officer (CIO)** Dr Mark Wardle – Chief Clinical Information Officer
- 3. Chief Information Security Officer (CISO)** Not held
- 4. Direct of Information Technology** Not held
- 5. Head of Governance** James Webb – Head of Information Governance & Cyber Security
- 6. Caldicott Guardian** Prof. Meriel Jenney – Medical Director
- 7. 7.Head of Risk/Compliance** Aaron Fowler – Head of Risk and Regulation

In regards to the email addresses for members of staff, the UHB believes that the data requested is classed as personal data as defined under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and Data Protection Act 2018 and its disclosure would be contrary to the data protection principles and constitute unfair and unlawful processing in regard to Articles 5, 6, and 9 of GDPR. We are therefore withholding this detail under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. This exemption is absolute and therefore there is no requirement to apply the public interest test.